E. LIVINGSTON, P. Eng.
A. BADRY

PACIFIC HYDROLOGY CONSULTANTS LTD.

CONSULTING GROUNDWATER GEOLOGISTS

204 - 1928 WEST BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, B.C. V8J123

TELEPHONE: (604) 738-9232
September 20, 1989 eo8

Ms. Trudy Vanderbyl
23981 - 68 Avenue

R.R. No. 8

LANGLEY B. C. V3A 6H4

Subject: Approval of Drilled Wells for Domestic Use on the
Proposed Subdivision of Lots 1 and 4 of the E} of
the NEL of Sec. 16, Twp. 11, Plan 12987, Except Part
of Lot 4 Shown on Plan 23059, New Westminster District,
Located at 6821 - 240 Street and 23981 - 68, Langley

Dear Ms. Vanderbyl:

Enclosed are the Private Well Certification documents
dealing with the three wells on the property covered by the
proposed subdivision. The records which you (T. Vanderbyl)
have provided show the following:

Date of Drilling Mitrate Bacterial
Well Depth
Uell Construction Contractar 8L Lep (ma/L) Test
Nos 1 June 1978 Nor-llest 82,6 m (27t ft) 4ed Satisfactory
No. 2 January 1986 Linder's 34,5 m {113 ft) 8.9 Second sample okay
No. 3 fugust 1989 Nor-llest 94.2 m (309 ft) 0.0 Second sample ckay

We understand that the situation is as follows:

t. You have applied to subdivide the subject property into
two parcels.

2. In the proposed subdivision, Wells No, 1 and No, 2 will

he on one lot; Well No, 3, which was constructed for this
purpose, will be on the other lot.
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Approval of Drilled Wells for Domestic Use on the Proposed
Subdivision of Lots 1 and 4 of the El of the NE} of Sec. 16,
Twp. 11, Plan 12987, Except Part of Lot 4 Shown on Plan 23059,
New Westminster District, Located at 6821 - 240 Street and
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3. Well No. 1 has always been used for domestic purposes for
one residence with a line to the second residence for standby
purposes.

4. In the past, Well No. 2 was used for domestic purposes at
the other residence but this is no longer the case. Well
No. 1 will continue to be wused to supply domestic water
for both houses as well as for watering livestock.

5. A pump test was carried out on Well No. 3 by E.D.S.
Pumps & Plumbing Ltd. of Langley. The pump test data are
included with the documents which you provided.

6. The Municipality of Langley requires that:

a. a pump test be carried out to establish the capacity
of Well No. 3;

b. a chemical analysis be carried out on water from all
three wells;

c., a test for coliform bacteria be carried out on the
water from all three wells;

d. Private Well Certification forms be filled out for all
of the wells within the subdivision.

We have examined the pumping test data for Well
Noe. 3 and we find that the test was carried out correctly.
The test shows that the capacity of Well No. 3 is much higher
than the 2500 L/day reguired by the Township of Langley and,
also, that it is capable of supplying water at more than 9 L/min
for a four-hour period.

The chemical water analyses data sheets from Norwest
Soil Research Inc, present problems which we did not discover
until after you (T. Vanderbyl) had left our office. The results
from Well No. 1 are certainly satisfactory. The certificates
for Well No. 2 show that two analyses were carried out and that
both are exactly the same except that the second has a little
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less nitrate, Both samples show 0.40 mg/L of iron; this is
guite high and, if it is dissoclved 4iron, would 1likely cause
staining, In any case, it 1is certainly not an health problem.
We note that the coliform count is very high in the first sample
and is very low 1in the second sample. However, we understand
from a 'phone discussion with you (T. Vanderbyl) that the water.
is not staining the plumbing so the high iron in the analysis
may be caused by a few rust particles in the water., We note
that the analysis for the new well shows 0.80 ng/L of iron.
We presume that most of this is due to iron adsorbed on clay
particles; this is a fairly common condition in a new well.
In our (Livingston, Vanderbyl) 'phone discussion of September
18, you (T. Vanderbyl) confirmed that the sample was taken
shortly after completion of the well and that the water was
still slightly cloudy.

Further to our (Livingston, Vanderbyl) discussion
on September 18 at Pacific Hydrology's Office, we believe that
Well No. 2 may be polluted., This is indicated by high nitrate
as well as a bad bacterial sample. We suspect that the shallower
aquifer, in which Well No. 2 1is completed, may be polluted.
We recommend that the water from Well No. 2 not be used for
domestic purposes; however, there is no reason why it should
not be used for other purposes, including livestock watering.

We have written a letter to the Township of Langley
explaining our opinion in regard to water gquality; this letter
should be submitted with the certification documents

We trust that all is in order. Please call if you
require further assistance with this matter.

Yours truly,
PACIFIC HYDROLOGY CONSULTANTS LTD.

&

E. Livingston, P. Eng.

Enclosures




@be @orporation of the Tolnnship of Langlep

SCHEDULE "A"™

PRIVATE WELL CERTIFICATION

PURSUANT TO SCHEDULE "A" of the Subdivision and Development Control Bylaw,

which requires that each lot to be created and/or each existing lot forming -
part of the proposed development can be serviced with potable water 1in

accordance with the requirements of the Bylaw for the development of:

tots 1 and 4 of the E} of the NE of Sec. 18, Tup. 11, Plan 12987,
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Except part of Lot 4, shown on Plan 23059, New Westminster District.

PROJECT NO.: B89-28 (File No. 11-16-24)

I certify that a quantity of not less than 2,500 litres per day has been
proven for each existing or proposad lot in the development.

I certify that each well within the subdivision has been tested and is capable
of continuousiy providing water at a rate of § Titres/min. for a four hour

periced.

I certify that water quality tests have been conducted and that the “B.C.
Drinking Water Standards, 1982" can be met for gach existing or proposed lot

in the development,
E. Livingston, P. Eng. CSD WI;

Certified By (Name of Protessional Engineer)/

PACIFIC HYDROLOGY CONSULTANTS LTD. PROFESSIONAL
Address ' SEAL
204 - 1829 West Broadway, VANCOUVER B, C. BT 113 ep?ifﬁ:°4%
L o CENS

E. LIVINGSTOM

BRITIEH
& 5

GINE

See attachments as required pursuvant to
clause 2.2.18 of Schedule "A",

N\




The Eovporation of the Tolonship of Langley

SCHEDULE "A"

HELL PUMP TEST - FIELD TEST

OWNER'S NAME: Te Js Havwert WELL NO. 3
APPLICATION NO.: - 89-28 DATE: September 6, 1989
LOCATION:  2398%1-B8 Avenus, LANGLEY- SHEET 1 OF 4
TEST No, |
Drawdown Cl Recovery
Time| Depth Flow
Rdg| From| To Draw Measurement
A |Start| Wateri Down bata Comments
(Min)| (M) | (M)} (CMINO| (L) | Lpm
24438 Static water level.
1 0.1 | 24.44 { 0.058 | 0.1 4,63 46:3 | Discharge water has reddish colour,
o | 0.2 ] 24,74 1 0,36 | 0.1 | 4,63 | 46.3 "
3| 0.3 | 24.90 | 0,52 | 0.1 4,63 | 4B.3 "
4 | 0.4 25,00 | 0,62 | 0.1 4,63 | 46.3 "
5| 0.5 | 25.15 § 0,77 ] 0.1 4,63 | 4B.3 n
6 | 0.6 1 25.28 | 0,90 | 0.1 4,63 | 46,3 u
7 1 0.7 1] 25,44 | 1.06 | 0.1 4,63 | 4B.3 n
8| 0.8 25.51 | 1.13 | 0.1 4,63 | 46,3 "
g 0.8 | 25,82 | 1.24 | 0.1 4,63 46.3 "
10 1 1.0 | 25.72 | 1.34 0.1 4.63 | 4B.3 "
111 2.01 26,58 | 2.20 | 1.0 | 46.3 | 46.3 "
i2 | 3.0 27.19 | 2.81 | 1.0 | 48,3 |_48.3 "
13 | 4.6 27.65 | 3.28 | 1.0 [ 46,3 | 46.3 "
14 | 5.0{ 27.87 | 3.49 | 1.0 | 46.3 | 46.3 "
15 | .01 28,08 | 3.70 | 1.0 | 4B.3 § 48,3 "
16 7.0 | 28.21 | 3.83 | 1.0 46.3 °| 46,3 "
47 | 8.0 28,32 1 3.94 | 1.0 | 46,3 | 48.3 | Water clearing.
18 9.0 | 28,42 | 4.04 | 1.0 4B, 3 4B.3 i
19 10,0 | 2B.49 | 4.11 | 1.0 46.3 46.3 !




The Corporation of the Totunghip of Langley

SCHEDULE "A"
OWNER'S NAME; T J. Hauuert WELL NO. 3
APPLICATION NO.: 89-28 DATE: September B, 1983
LOCATICON: 239871 - 68th Avenue SHEET 2 OF 4
LANGLEY TEST NO. 1
= Drawdown . Recovery
Time| Depth Flow
Rdg{ Fromj To Draw Measurement
J1starty Water} Down Data Commnents

(Min)} (M) | (M) [GMIND| (L) | Lpm

20 20 28.78 | 4.40 | 10 463 46.3 | Discharge water clean and clear,
21 30 28.79 | 4.41 | 10 463 46.3 "
22 40 28.81 | 4,43} 10 483 46.3 "

23 50 28.83 | 4.45 | 10 453 48.3 "
24 60 28.84 | 4.46 | 10 463 4643 "
25 70 28.85 | 4.47 | 10 483 48.3 "
28 80 28,85 | 4.47 | 10 463 46.3
27 80 28.85 | 4.47 1 10 463 46.3 "
28 } 106 28.85 | 4.47 | 10 463 46.3
29 |_200 28.85 | 4.47 { 100 4530 45,3 "

F-6 y




The Earporation of the Totonship of Tanglep .

SCHEDULE A

TIME -~ DRAWDOWN GRAPH FOR PUMP TEST

OWNER'S NAME. _.T. J. Hauwert WELL No, _3
LOCATION: 23081-68 Ave L.ANGLEY, B. Cs SHEET__3 OF __&
DEPTH TO STATIC WATER LEVEL. __24.38 tm) TEST No.__l
[-IO MIN (SL 1} ~240 MIN (SL 2} —30 OAYS (S 54
t_;.mr
&
* WELL
1.0 ’{—‘.,;..
a " .‘-
ot ot
z 1t Pas
¥ % ‘.‘ 520 “a
~2-D .: -?:
:?E AGR _} td
el 11 ol Rl
g ot SF?’
< - ‘_G -
e T ' A
<1 ¢ o BTN Hwoan
3.0 ' . :-:-’!"(.
Dy 3.
& 6,9, 2r,ne
' g G lag
* by ¥
o Ay I
4,0
¢ ¢¢
d CO 5 10 56 100 5001000 10000 100000
TIME SINCE PUMPING STARTED (MINUTES) S TR T
3 5 0 _ 30 50 100
Qh = PUMPING RATE = _48.3 ¢ TIME (DAYS
Shiz DRAWDOWN AT IO MIN, = b m. E (DAYS)
Sh2= DRAWDOWN AT 240 MIN.= Je07 m.
CALCULATED DRAWDOWN VALUES: SL1 = Qi x Shi = Q15 m
an 0.16
sL2:=0ix sh2z elB m
Gh
DRAWDOWN AT 30 DAYS (3301:___0-_1.13___. m
ESTIMATED MINIMUM ADJUSTMENT FOR SEASONAL DECLINE (Dl USE FOLLOWING FIGURES iF
OTHER LOCAL DATA OR HYDROGEOLOGIST'S OPINION IS NOT AVAILABLE.
TESTS RUN IN AUG., SEPT.& OCT,; - 2m
TESTS RUN IN NOV | DEC., JAN., MAY, JUNE & JULY:  4m
TESTS RUN IN FEB, MAR. & APRIL: 6m
SAFETY FACTOR =SF = Im
DEPTH TO PROPOSED PUMP SUCTION (Dp)_. 8829 m
CALCULATE MINIMUM AVAILABLE DRAWDOWN: 0_=(D_ + S, + D *+SF)z
88,39 -y 24,38 4+ _ 0,18 o 4 + (R 5B.83
IF ANSWER TO ABOVE CALCULATION IS NEGATIVE, THEN EITHER THE PUMP HAS TO BE SET F-7

LOWER OR THE WELL IS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING WATER FOR A HOUSE.




The Eorporation of the Tolwnghip of Langley

SCHEDULE "A"

PUKP TEST SUMHARY

OWHER'S NAME:  To Js Hauwert A WELL KO. 3

APPLICATION HO,: 89-24 DATE:  September 7, 1989
LOCATION: 23081 - 68 Ave. and 6821 - 240 st. SHEET 4 OF 4

LANGLEY TEST ho, ]
WELL COMPLETION DATA
SCREEN DESIGH (mark one) DESCRIPTION OF AQUIFER
pepih _ 92,66 (m) EJ open note {3 stotted casing Sand
Diameter __ 150 {mmm} B sereen £ graver pack
static Water Level 24,38 (m) LI other

Screen inlerval 80,9 m te34,2 m

PUHP TEST

Start: ate 06/08/89 1ime
d/mo?¥F Ie7min

Pumn Type: Elecirlc submersible O Jdet (. Ar Lift

Other? Describe

Test Pump Sel at _588438 m below ground
Water level sounded by: x Electric tape - Alr bubbler - Steel lape
3 Dthert  gescribe
- tontalner & walch [ Fiow meter

- oriflce & lube (- other? Dascribe

Flow moasured by!

TEST
constanl rate of yleld 46.3 Lpm Test duration 3.3 hours

Inttial non-pumping tevel 24,38 m

Bravdown tn well at end of test _4e47 m
50+

Recommended pumping rate Lpm
HATER SAMPLES TAXEN DURIMG TEST

Chemical Analysis Yes - Ho
Bacterial Analysis 3 Yes () No
Waler Temperature B o

Any partlcular gas smelis noled No
commants on clarily of water _ Pumped clear after 28 minutes

Other

F-8




Well No.o 3

NOR-WEST WATER WELL DRILLING LT, Win570/7

P.0. Box 3446 23191 Fraser Highway, Langley Depth Material
Langley 534-4108 Evenings: Langley 534-4222 o
W E L L L o G SAND AND GRAVEL
20

OWNER MR, TED HAUWART

DRY BROWN SAND
ADDRESS 23981 - &68th AVENUE

LANGLEY, B. C, 70 DRY BROWN SAND
LOCATION SAME

WET BROWN SAND, SILTY

AUGUST 12th, 1989 15
WET GRAY SAND, SILTY
' , 135
Date Bequn AUGUST_ A/B%..... Completed .. AUGUST.11/89......
_ SILTY GRAY CLAY
Yield oo 30, e Gallons per minute
Static Water Level oo ZE T feet from surface SILTY GRAY CLAY
Pumping Water Level ... 298 . fect from surface 224 '
Casing Used e 3O4FTDEGINCH ................................. SILTY GRAY SAND WITH
Bottom of Casing ..o oerenes BOVET feet from surface EQISTEG?F CLAY (WATER
258
Stick-up above ground ... ... o o OO feet
Screen Used #15. & #20.SLOT.STAINLESS. STEEL SCREENS..C/W SILTY SAND (WATER BEARIN
2FT RISER PIPE z00] | PIRTY
Top of Screen ..o 298E i feet from surface
WATER BEARING SAND, CLEA
Bottom of Sgreen ..o, BOAET e feet from surface 309
Sources of Water ... 30 4. g.pm. at 298 = 309 feet DIRTY WATER BEARING SANC
Sources of Water ... g.pm. at L feet
i
Sources of Water ..o gpm, at feet :
Sources of Water .....ocoooooreienee oo Gupemy @b L feet
Rig No. AR #1. ...
Driller .....C.V.. WALSH. & B. QIMPSON. ...
RECOMMENDED PUMP SET AT .295. FT. RATE .. 30.. G.P.M.




( ( Well No. 1
]
" PRI TR
NOR-WES: WATER WELL DRILLING LTB. .\ 71
P.O. Box 3446 23191 Fraser Highway, Langley Depth Material
Langley 534-4108 Evenings: Langley 534-4222 0
TOP SOIL
WELLS LOG 2
STICKY BRONN CLAY
5
OWNER MR, TED HAVWERT LOOSE SAND & GRAVEL
ADDRESS__ 6821 - 240th, ST, 23
COMPACT GRAVEL & SAND
LANGLEY, B. C. 30
LOCATION SAME LOOSE SAND & GRAVEL
70
JUNE 10, 1978 ¥. B. BRONN SAND
{RED)
140
W, B. SAND WITH CLAY
Date Begun LJUNE 2778 .. Completed /UNE 9/78 . 188
Yield ... 2O PLUS i Gallons per minute
T
Static Water Level ..ol e, feet from surface HARD STICKY GREY CLAY
Pumping Water Level ... 200 e, feet from surface 214
Casing Used ... RAGBITE et sre e s e sseserss v s s sneen W. B. SILTS WITH CLAY
BALLS
Bottom of Casing ............ 26877 . feet from surface t
240
Stick-up above ground ... e s feet W. B. SILTY SAND &
CLAY BALLS
Screen Used ... #3530 SLOT. 5. S WITH. 3L RISER e 245
Top of Screen ....... 263130 e feet from surface SILTY W. 8. SAND &
Bottom of Sereen ........27 0 feet from surface 286 GRAVEL& CLAY
Sources of Water ... 10..PLUS. ... g.pm. at 266=271 feet SILTY W. B. SAND
Sources of Water .o g.pm. at . foet & CLAY BALLS
264
Sources of Water ... gpm. at . feet
Sources of Water .....co.ovoiviiiere . g.p-m. at feet We B. SAND & GRAVEL
2721
Rig Mo, A R
Driller .0, - WALSH--F-ur WALSM-rremrsvescreomnieees
RECOMMENDED PUMP SET AT 200 FT. RATE .10 . . G.PM




( ' Well No. 2 \

WELL LOG CONSTRUCTION RECORD '
OWNER__A1.4 }A-(’ , Z/a‘,mx gt A v cn e 55719
Address é’ 5)2 / - I 4&/ (,‘7'?244(-,& 72 é?
Well Location o " ' i s
Date Started__Il.czsn 5 ¢__Date Completed ) A A
) , . . ) ;é —
Linder’s Well Dm!hl% Ltd. Dritling Mf*h?dﬁ~ L Zaal
27036 - 26TH AVE., Driller HEIPSVM&MM
BOX 615, File Folio
ALDERGROVE, B.C.
VOX 14D 856.6102 | Signed By.

LOG OF FORMATIONS
Depth

L 0__ o -5

o
L

Descyiptions
/-Jp”f,m
—fj—— to LL par.y
| L5 to Lt2
& to Lo
70 to £/3.

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to -

to

{o -

| to _ -
to

GENERAL REMARKS

CASING RECORD .
Dia._&_ins, Wt.L X #/ft. From_Q to /A3

Dia.____ins. Wt ___#/ft. From
Dia. ins. Wt.__#/ft. From
Shoe. &~ Welded_ ¢~ Cemented

to__

to_.._

SCREEN RECORD

Mak%@m Material%@:éﬂ_{%
Stot fpening_ /& ~ /&  length. T |
/0% ft. Bottom_. /A3 it

Fittings Top ~Fittings Bottom._.. <~
Gravel Pack

Natugal “
Development Methodm

ROCK WELL DATA

Top.

Open Bore Hole Dia ins.
From it. to t
PRODUCTION DATA
Static Level s, il

Measured from
Pumping Level ft, at 38  GPM

ft. at_ GPM
#f.at_GPH
ft. at_ _GPH

Bail Test

Recommended Pump Setting LOQO ft.
Recommended Max. Pump Output_ciQ %ﬁ
i

Duration of Test 27 Hrs.
PUMP DATA

Make Type

Madel Serial No,

Size HP Prop Pipe ins.

GPM Head ft RPM

Motor Volts PH

Well Seal

Water Analysis — Hardness PPN
PH Iron PP




TELEPHONE (604} 530-4344

(
NORWEST LABS

"Keeping B.C. Growing”

WO TERR oaE WS IS HEFOr T

W.0. NUMBER & 7104
LaB. NUMBER @ B93960

SAMFLE RECEIVED : 0B-28-1928%
SHMFLE SUBMITTED BY ANALYSIS COMPLETED : 08-30-1989
SAMPLE RETAINED FOR &0 DAYS
T. HAUWERT
23981 — 42ND AVENUE RR#B
LANGLEY, B.C. V3A 4HA

SeMPLE IDENTIFICATION @ WELL#1 23981-68TH AVE

AanNalYT1CAL REBULTS BUIDELINES FOR DRINHING WATER
o 8.09 oH values between 6.3 & 8.5 considered arceptable
Eisctrical Conductivity ©.18 ms/om Values above [0 gs/cs indicate increasing salt content
Totai Dissolved Solids 150 mgs/i Objective ievel 300 wgflj higher values indicate high zajts
Total Suspended Scolids 2 mg/l  Values ahove 2530 mg/fl indicate increasing ievels of sediaent
fAmmoni wmeh 0.0 mg/1 fArceptable values beiow 0.5 ag/l objective level below 0.0 ag/l
Fotassium 3.0 mg/sl o acceptable fevel setj values norsally in the 0.9 to 10 ag/] range
Calcium ?7.0 mg/l Below 200 aofl acceptebile; objective level pelow 73 &g/
Magnesium 5.5 mg/l beles 150 sg/l acceptakle; objective level below a0 ag/l
Sodium 7.8 mgll  Below 300 ag/l acceptable; over 20 mg/l high for low sediuz diets
Ir o O.00 mg/l hbove 0.3 ag/l may cause staining & deposits: shjective liait 0.03 &g
Dopper 0.00 mg/sl  Below 1.0 ng/l acceptable; objective limit below 0,01 gg/l
Zinc .00 mgsl  Felow 5.0 sg/l acceptablej objective lisit selow 1.0 sg/i
Manganese 0.02 mgsl Eelow 0.05 ng/1 acceptable] ohjective iisit telow 0.91 mg/l
Fhosphate-—F 0.0 mg/l  Ho acceptabie ideit set below 0.2 ag/l desirable
Sulphate-5 4.8 mg/l  Below 500 mg/1 acceptable; objective lisit pelow 230 ag/l
Mitrate—N 4.4 mg/l  Selow 10 mg/i acceptable; high values eay indicate contamingtion
Chloride 8.0 mg/1 Below 230 sg/i acceptable
Fluoride 0.13 mg/1  Values vp tn 1.2 8g/l desirablej wnder L35 wg/l acceptable
Boron 0.07 mg/1  Below 5.0 ag/l acceptable
Carbonate Q mg/1 Fresence indicates alksline water
Bicarbonate =% mg/sl Presence indicates sildly alkaline water
Hardness (CaCl3 equiv) 20 mg/l  Boft walers are less than 75 mg/li hard waters above 150 g/l
Total coliforms 0/100ml Above 27106 al enacceptable
Fecal coliforms O/100m1  freater than 071608 unacceptable

Rezults gquoted as 1870 indicate {nﬁcéntratinns telow the folioning detection lieits:
tg3s than 0,01 agsl Fe, Cuy In, Hny B
lees than D.0% assl i, Ed, ﬁg, E, PO4-F, HHE-H, NI3-N
{ess than 0.10 @q/l Ci, Fl, 804-51 Lless than t ag/l 704, 155, carbonate & bicarbenate

U, A AaneT4 L ARSI TV AY.DACS AN EY RC VRA RFEB




Norwest Labs

203 - 20771 Langley By-Pass
Langley, B.C. V3A 5E8
(604) 530-4344

Date:; 89-3960
Work Order No.: 7104

Source of Sample:

Domestic Well Water from #1 - 23981 - 68th Avenue

CERTIFICATION OF POTABILITY

Norwest Soil Research Inc. certifies that the above mentioned

water sample number 89-3960 supplied by T. Hauwert

meets the chemical and bacteriological requirements specified

by the B.C. Drinking Water Standards, 1982.

Sincerely, B
/ - P
PP i el ¢

Dr. Thomas F. Guthrie, P.Aq.
Laboratory Manager

Note: All reports are the confidential property of our clients,
Publication of statements, conclusions or extracts from or regarding
our reports is not permitted without our written approval. Any
liability attached thereto is limited to the fee charged.




TELEPHONE (604) 530-4344

/__“

;
NORWEST LABS

“Keeping B.C. Growing"'

WERTERR NI YS I8 REFORT
W.0. MUMBER @ 7104
LAR. MMBER @ 893%

SAMPLE RECEIVED 1 0B-2B8-193%
SAMPLE SUBMITTED BY AMALYSIS COMPLETED @ 09-18-1929
DAMFLE RETAINED FOR 60 DAYS

SIFEE - LEMD AVENUL RRHES
LAMGLEY. B.C. Y34 4Hg

SAMFLE IDENTIFTICATION ¢ NEN WELL ZEAFI0-6BTH AVENUE

SRNALYTICALL RESULTS GUIDELINES FOR DRINKING WASTER
rH 8.936 il vaiues between 6.5 & 8.3 concidered arre eptzble
Clectrical Congucti wity 0,186 ms/cm Yalues sbove 1D ssica indicate fnereasing selt content
Total Dissoclved Solids I3 masl  Dhjective le &L 300 wo/li higher valuse indicats hich salts
fotal Susperndsd Solids 23 mg/t o laluez shove 299 ag/l indicate ine reasing fevels of sedraest
Ammon i ue—i U0 mg/l o Goeptable valves below 0.5 a9/l objective ic'-e below 0,47 294
Fotassig 4.0 mag/1 No acceptable level sety values nergaily in the 9.5 to 1% s8/] rasge
Caicium Uomadl Below 200 e/l acceptablel ohiective level bejos 15 agf}
Magnesium 7 mg/1  Eelow 150 egf] acreptsbizi objective jevel ':.elmi 3t anft
HSodium Fo3 omaa /Y Belos 356 enfl acceptabiz over 20 a3/l high fo }-:44 sediua diets
Iron .80 mg/s/1  Rbove $.3 mafl aay rause staining ¥ depositsi objective limit (.05 ag
Copin e G.00 mg/l Beles 1.0 so/l accepiabie; objective 1imit below ﬂ.i’fi 20/}
Zine D.2% mgll Belos 5,(3 ag/i acceptable; ohiective jisit Below 1.0 9/l
Hanganeszs 0.02 mg/l  Below 0.07 sgfi acceptables ebjective lisit belew 0,08 :g:’i
Fhosphate-P G.0 mg/l  No oscceptable limit set) ue}maz 0.7 ag/l desirsbiz
sulehatr Ga5 omg/l 0 Eelos \.ﬁﬂ 0 g/l acreptable; obfective limit below 750 2g/] -
Mitrate-—-n 0.0 mq/1  Beluw 18 s/l acceptabls: high values @ay indicste conisazination
Chioride S.6 mg/Y below 250 mafl acceptahie
Filuoride O.14 mg/1  Values uvp to 1.7 e0/1 desivable; under 1.5 20/l acceptable
Horon G7 mg/l  Pelow 5.0 s/l arceptable
favborate I mg/1  Presence indicates albaline water
BEloartonate FE mg/sl Presence lfidl'_dt g5 aildly alkaline water
Hardness {(Cal0% esquive Y4 mall Soft waters are less tnan 75 mgily hard walerz above 130 sg/]
Total coliforme 1/ 1G0Oml dhave 27008 ol wnaccestabls
Feoal coliforos DA100mE Srester than 0/10081 unacceptable

Note: Non coliforms are present at this time.

FE igtlowing detection linits
, 53
EL, .li :ui“ai Liss than i %gfl 105, T35, carbanate ¥ bicarbenste

~———NORWEST SOIL RESEARCH INC. 203 - 20771 LANGLEY BY-PASS [ANCIEY R VRA ECR



Norwest Lab(s

TR

203 - 20771 Langley By-Pass
Langley, B.C. V3A 5EB
(604) 530-4344

Date: 18 September 1989

Work Order No.: 7104

source of Sample:

Domestic Well Water from New Well - 23950 - 68th Avenue

CERTIFICATION OF POTABILITY

Norwest Soil Research Inc., certifies that the above mentioned

water sample number 89-3942 supplied by T. Hauwert

meets the chemical ang bacteriological regquirements specified

by the B.C., Drinking Water Standards, 1982,

Sincerely, d
by
%ﬁww ? ?, ’/a/m\

Dr'. Thomas F. Guthrie, P.Ag,
Laboratory Manager

Note: All reports are the confidential property of our clients.
Publication of statements, conclusions or extracts from or regarding
our reports is not permitted without our written approval, Any
liability attached thereto is limited to the fee charged.




("' ) { ' TELEPHONE (604) 530-4344

NORWEST LABS

“Keeping B.C. Growing”

WEYTEFT  aNSL Y SI IS REFOHY T

W.O. MUMBER 1 7104
LAB. NUMBER : 8939541

SAMPLE RECEIVED . —=28-198%
SAMPLE SUBMITTED BY ANALYSIS COMPLETED : 0%9-18-1989
SAMPLE RETAINED FOR &40 DAYS
T. HALBERT
23981 - 42ND AVENUE RR#8
LAaMGlLEY, B.C. ViAa &HA

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION @ WELL 2 &B71 - 240TH BYREET

ARALYTICAL RESULTS GUIDEILLINES FOR DRINKING WATER
aH .18 et vaiues between 6.5 & 9.5 cossidersd accenta
Electrical Conductivitv  0.720 ms/cm Yelues sho € 1.0 sx/ra indicate increasing sal
Tartal Biszolved Salids 230 mg/l Dbjective bevel 560 ac/is higher values indica
Total Buspended Salids S omg/sl U 50 e/l indicate fncressing leve
Sinmord win—M O.0 mgsl Aocestable values below 6.% ngfi} shieciive ley
Fotassium 2.0 mg/l Noosccsplable level seti values norsally in th
Laloium 23.0 mg/l  felss 200 s/l acceptakls) objective leved bel
Magnesioam 9.8 ma/1  Feioe 150 g/l acceptabled obiective level bel
Srori um P.0 mg/s1 Below 300 mofl accepteblel gver 20 @1/l high f
[Eataty’ 0. 40 mygs1l Above 0.3 ag/l say cause <t taining & depozitsed
Conoer Qo aC mg/l Belsw [0 agfl arceptabled abjective iisit ﬁei
fine .01 mgll igtas 5.0 ng/l acceptable; chjective liait bel
Mangancon G.01 mg/sl Belos 8,05 agfl accepiablel obiective lizit he
Thosohate-F .3 e/l o accepzat e iiait sety belew 0,2 sofl desira
Sulohate—4 1.2 mgll  Belos 500 m0/Y acceptable; objective limit hr}c, R B
Miteathe-H 7.9 mgsl feles 5{1 g/l accepteble: high vatues sey indicatz zontesiaation
Lhiaride 1G.0 mg/l  Below 250 e/l acceptable
Fluoride .12 mg/l  Valses wp to L7 ag/l desirsbiel wnder 1,5 eQ/1 accepiabie

Q.09 wmg/1l  Relow 5.0 sg/] acceptable
O ma/l  Presence indicates alkaline water
48 mgrl F‘resencs indicates sildly alkaline water
1w} % mad/1 Geit watere are less then 75 agily hard waters shove 150 20/]

Total coliforms D/100ml  Ahove 27106 &l unacceptabie
Fecal collforms 07100m1 Grezter tham 4710081 urarcestalie

welew the folioning detecticn iimit

a8/t TBS, 785, cardonals & bicarbonste

“——NORWEST SOIL. RESEARCH INC. * 203 - 20771 LANGLEY BY-PASS, LANGLEY, B.C. V3A 5E8




" Norwest La55

A FLR VTN
203 - 20771 Langley By-Pass
Langley, B.C. V3A 5E8
(604) 530-4344

Date: 18 September 1989

Work Order No.: 7104

Source of Sample:

Domestic Well Water from Well #2- 6821 - 240th Street

CERTIFICATION OF POTABILITY

Norwest Soil Research Inc. certifies that the above mentioned

water sample number 89-3961 _ supplied by T. Hauwert

meets the chemical and bacteriological requirements specified

by the B.C. Drinking Water Standards, 1982,

Sipcerely,

o2 Wt

Dr. Thomas F. Guthrie, P.Aq.
Laboratory Manager

Note: RAll reports are the confidential property of our clients.
Publication of statements, conclusions or extracts from or regarding
our reports is not permitted without our written approval. Any
liability attached thereto is limited to the fee charged.




( (- E. LIVINGSTON, P. Eng.
A. BADRY

PACIFIC HYDROLOGY CONSULTANTS LTD.

CONSULTING GROUNDWATER GEOLOGISTS

204 - 1929 WEST BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, B.C. V6J)1Z3
TELEPHONE: (604} 738-9232

September 20, 1989

The Corporation of the Township of Langley
Planning Department

4914 - 221 Street

LANGLEY, B. C. V3A 3Z8

Attention: Chris F. Blondin, A.S5c.T.
Development Technologist, Land Development Division

Subject: Private Well Certification; Application No. 89-28;
Langley Township File No. 11-16-24

Dear Sirs:

The purpose of this letter, which is attached to the
Private Well Certification for Subdivision Application
No. 89-28, 1is to present additional information and explanation
to support the Certificate.

We shall refer to the wells for this project as
No.'s 1, 2 and 3, which are identified by the date of
construction and name of the drilling contractor, as follows:

s UWell No. 1, completed in Jure 1978, by Nor lWest Water Well Drilling Ltd.;
+ lell No. 2, completed in January 1886, by Linder's lWell Drillling Ltd.s
+ lell No. 3, completed in August 1982, by Nor-Wlest Water Well Brillinmg Ltd.

Wells No. 1 and No. 3 are completed in a deep aquifer
below 76 m (250 ft) while Well No. 2 is completed in a shallow
aquifer, the bottom of which is at about 39.6 m (130 ft). The
two aquifers are separated by about 30 m {100 £ft) of much less
permeable material, including sediments described as "hard
sticky grey clay" and "silty grey clay". There is a difference
in static water level of several metres between the two aquifers,
The 1lithologs and the difference in the static 1levels show
that the two aguifers are not hydraulically connected.
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The Corporation of the Township of Langley

Private Well Certification; Application No. 89-28; Langley
Township File No. 11-16-24

September 20, 1989 - Page 2

We outline the groundwater conditions because the
chemical analyses and one bacteria test indicate that the water
in the upper aquifer may be polluted, perhaps by the livestock
which are being raised on the property. Careful testing may
show that this is not the case. However, in the meantime, we
suggest that water from Well No. 2 not be used for domestic
purposes. In fact, we understand that water from Well No. 2
is not now being used for domestic purposes nor will it be put
to such use in future. The two existing houses are being
supplied from Well No. 1 which has more than sufficient capacity.
You will note that the chemical analysis for Well No. 3 shows
that the iron content is 0.80 mg/L. We believe that this high
iron is associated with fine mineral particles in the water
and does not represent the true iron content of the water.
We say this for the following reasons:

1. Ms. T. Vanderbyl, who was present when the water sample
was taken, says that the sample was taken shortly after
pumping started while the water was still slightly cloudy.

2. The analysis for water from Well No. 1, which is completed
in the same agquifer, shows no iron and the water has not
caused any staining of the plumbing after constant use since
1978,

In summary:

1. Each of the three wells is capable of supplying 2500 litres
per day.

2. Each of the wells is capable of continuously providing water
at the rate of 9 litres/minute for a four-hour period,

3. The water from Wells No. 1 and No. 3, as shown by chemical
analyses from Norwest Labs (Norwest Soil Research Inc.)
meets the "British Columbia Drinking Water Standards, 1982").

4, There 1is some indication that water from Well No. 2, which
is not used for domestic purposes, may be polluted. However,
since Well No. 2 is completed in a different agquifer than
Wells No. 1 and No. 3, the poor quality water will not reach
these Wells,

eeo/3




The Corporation of the Township of Langley

Private Well Certification; Application No. 89-28; Langley
Township File No. 11-16-24

September 20, 1989 - Page 3

Please call if you wish to discuss the contents of
this letter.

Yours truly,
PACIFIC HYDROLOGY CONSULTANTS LTD.

LS 2 ’: 3
Fa0 =m0y
{ £ LIVINGSTON

E. Livingston, P. Eng. BRITISH




